
 

 

  

 

  
 

21 weeks – 19 Teaching weeks 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Semester 1 – January to June 2023 
DATE ACTIVITY COMMENTS 

Monday 9 January – 

Friday 3 March  

WBE for Year 3 HRM 

only 

8 weeks WBE 

postponed from 

Year 2 

Monday 23 January Start of Academic 

Year for teaching staff 

JAW, Programme 

Accreditation, 

Strategic Planning 

Monday 30 January Start of Academic 

Year  

For Years 2 & 3 

Wednesday 15 

February 

Induction/Registration 

for part-time students 

 

Thursday 23 February  Induction/Registration 

for Year 1  

 

Monday 27 February  SBSA Access 

Programme for Year 1 

 

Monday 6 March  HR3 return from WBE  Start of academic 

year 

Monday 13 March to 

Friday 17 March 

Assessment One AF3, BMA3, HR2, 

AF2, BMA2 

Friday 24 March  Graduation  2019-2021 cohort 

Monday 27 March to 

Friday 31 March 
Mid-Semester Break  

 

Friday 7 April Good Friday   Public Holiday 

Monday 10 April Easter Monday  Public Holiday 

Monday 10 April to 

Friday 14 April 

Assessment One CAS & HR1 

Monday 24 April to 

Friday 28 April  

Assessment One AF1 & BMA1 

Monday 1 May Labour Day Public Holiday 

Tuesday 2 May to 

Friday 5 May 

Assessment Two AF3 & BMA3 

Monday 8 May to 

Friday 30 June 

WBE for Year 3 

(AF/BMA) 

8 weeks WBE  

Monday 15 May to 

Friday 19 May  

Assessment One 

Assessment Two 

HR3 

HR1 & HR2 

Monday 29 May to 

Friday 2 June 

Assessment Two CAS 

Monday 5 June to 

Thursday 15 June 

Assessment Two 

 

End of Course Exam 

for Semester 1 

AF2, BMA2, AF1, 

BMA1 

 

HR1 & HR2 

Thursday 8 June Corpus Christi Public Holiday 

Saturday 17 June Athletics 

Championships 

 

Monday 19 June to 

Friday 14 July 

Vacation 4 weeks 

SEYCHELLES BUSINESS STUDIES ACADEMY 

ACADEMIC CALENDAR 2023 

2023 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

21 weeks – 20 Teaching weeks 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Semester 2 – July to December 2023 

DATE ACTIVITY COMMENTS 

Monday 17 July  Start of Semester 2  

Monday 10 July to 

Friday 18 August 

WBE for Year 2 – 

AF2/BMA2 

6 weeks WBE  

Tuesday 15 August Assumption Public Holiday 

Monday 21 August to 

Friday 25 August 

 

End of Course 

Exams for CAS 

 

 

Monday 28 August to 

Friday 1 September 

 

Mid-Semester Break 

for CAS only 

 

Monday 28 August to 

Friday 22 September 

WBE for Year 1 

(AF/BMA) 

4 weeks WBE  

Monday 4 September 

to Friday 24 November 

WBE for CAS  12 weeks WBE 

Monday 25 September 

to Friday 29 September 

Mid-Semester Break 

(except CAS) 

 

Friday 6 October Teachers’ Day  

Monday 30 October to 

Friday 3 November 

Exams for HRM 

Year 1 only 

 

Monday 6 November 

to Friday 15 December 

WBE for HRM   

Year 1 

 

6 Weeks WBE 

Wednesday 1 

November 

All Saints Day Public Holiday 

Friday 3 November Job Card registration  Year 3 

Monday 13 November  Start of Exams  

Thursday 7 December End of Academic 

Year / end of year 

assembly 

 


